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List of List of Planning Division Approved Biological Consultants 

who are Qualified to Work as a Lead Writer for Restoration Plans 
 
The list below includes the biological consultants who are qualified to work as lead writers for 
Restoration Plans. The list also details what types of Restoration project types these biological 
consultants are qualified to work on. Note, only these names listed below are qualified to work 
on Restoration projects in the unincorporated County of Ventura.  Biologists that complete 
Restoration work and are not included on this qualified list may have the work product rejected 
by the Planning Division and that work will have to be redone with a qualified biological 
consultant approved by the Planning Division and is on this list. For additional questions about 
the Planning Division’s Qualified Biologist Program, please visit,  vcrma.org/en/biological-report-
procedures.  
 

First Name Last 
Name 

Biologist Email Biologi
st 
Phone 
Number 

Company 
Name 

Categorized 
Restoration Type 

David Magney David@althouseandmeade.com 805-
701-
2132 

Althouse and 
Meade, Inc. 

Sage Scrub, 
Chaparral, Grassland, 
Rare Plants, Riparian, 
Freshwater Wetlands. 

Steve  Jones steve@biorc.com 818-
665-
9805 

Bio 
Resource 
Consultants, 
Inc. 

Rare Plants, Riparian 

Carley Adams cadams@ecorpconsulting.com 714- 
732-
9266 

ECORP 
Consulting, 
Inc.  

Sage Scrub, 
Chaparral, Desert 
Scrub, Oak Woodland, 
Rare Plants. 

Saudamini 
(Damini) 

Sindhar saudamini.sindhar@gmail.com 805-
415-
8988 

Envicom 
Coroporation 

Dune, Sage scrub, 
Riparian  

Erin Roberts eroberts@envicomcorporation.c
om 

805-
432-
4941 

Envicom 
Corporation 

Sage Scrub, 
Chaparral, Oak 
Woodlands, Riparian. 

Andrew  Forde Andrew@fordebio.com 805-
302-
7165 

Forde 
Biological 
Consultants 

Coastal sage scrub, 
chaparral, woodland, 
riparian, dunes 

Lawrence  Hunt anniella@verizon.net 805-
689-
7423 

Hunt & 
Associates 

Sage Scrub, 
Chaparral, Dune, 
Grassland, Oak 
Woodland, Rare 
Plants 
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Kevin Merk kmerk@kevinmerkassociates.co
m 

805-
748-
5837 

Kevin Merk 
Associates, 
LLC 

Sage Scrub, 
Chaparral, Dune, 
Grassland, Oak 
Woodland, Riparian, 
Freshwater and 
Saltwater Wetland. 

Thomas Olson TOlson@kleinfelder.com 805-
717-
1938 

Kleinfelder 
Inc.  

Chaparral, Desert 
Scrub, Riparian.  

Brett Hartman bhartman56@kleinfelder.com 805-
451-
1546 

Kleinfelder, 
Inc. 

Alluvial, Sage Scrub, 
Cactus scrub, 
Chaparral, Dune, 
Grassland, Oak 
Woodland , Rare 
Plants, Riparian, 
Walnut Woodland, 
Freshwater and 
Saltwater Wetlands.    

Ryan Villanueva Ryan.Villanueva@lsa.net 951-
781-
9310 

LSA 
Associates, 
Inc. (doing 
business as 
LSA) 

Rare Plants, 
Freshwater Wetlands. 

Christopher Dunn cdunn@padreinc.com 805-
644-
2220 ext 
412 

Padre 
Associates, 
Inc. 

Sage Scrub, Rare 
Plants, Riparian, Oak 
Woodland. 

Matt Ingamells mingamells@padreinc.com 805-
644-
2220 
ext. 413 

Padre 
Associates, 
Inc. 

Riparian scrub, 
riparian woodland, 
coastal scrub 

David  Hughes David.T.Hughes@psomas.com 626-
204-
6530 

Psomas Sage Scrub; Oak 
woodland; Rare 
Plants; Riparian 

Richard B Lewis III richard.lewis@psomas.com 626-
808-
5427 

Psomas Alluvial; Cactus Scrub; 
Grassland; Chaparral; 
Oak Woodland; Rare 
Plants; Riparian; 
Freshwater Wetland 

Thea Benson tbenson@rinconconsultants.com 805-
423-
8443 

Rincon 
Consultants, 
Inc. 

Grassland: Rare 
Plants; Riparian; 
Freshwater Wetland. 

Steve Hongola shongola@rinconconsultants.co
m 

805-
947-
4847 

Rincon 
Consultants, 
Inc. 

Freshwater, Saltwater 
and Marsh Wetlands. 
Riparian,  
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Brett Hartman bhartman56@gmail.com 805-
451-
1546 

Spatial 
Development 
& Land 
Management 
Solutions, 
LLC (SDLM) 

Alluvial; Cactus scrub; 
Chaparral; Dune; 
Grassland; Oak 
Woodland; Riparian; 
Freshwater and Marsh 
Wetlands. 

Jared Varonin jared.varonin@stantec.com 805-
358-
7696 

Stantec 
Consulting 
Services Inc. 

Alluvial; Sage Scrub; 
Rare Plants; Riparian; 
Freshwater Wetlands.  

Noreen Murano noreen@wildscaperestoration.c
om 

805-
535-
4448 

Wildscape 
Restoration, 
Inc. 

Alluvial, Sage Scrub, 
Chaparral, Dunes, 
Oak Woodland, Rare 
Plants, Riparian, 
Walnut Woodland, 
Freshwater Wetlands 

Jordan Rosencra
nz 

jordan.rosencranz@wra-ca.com 415-
466-
3528 

WRA, Inc Riparian;Freshwater, 
Saltwater and Marsh 
Wetlands  

Joseph Broberg joe.broberg@wra-ca.com 805-
280-
6780 

WRA, inc.  Alluvial; Chaparral, 
Desert Playa; 
Grassland, Oak 
Woodland, Rare 
Plants; Riparian; 
Freshwater Wetlands. 

 

 
 
 


